
3rd U23 Mediterranean Athletics Championships

Organization: Mediterranean Athletics Union - Jesolo, 9-10 June 2018

RESULTS 09/06 - 19:56

100 metres MEN
 Record MR PM 10.29 +1.7 Ken ROMAIN FRA Aubagne (FRA) 14/06/2014 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:32 - Wind: +1.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 433 CURVELO Frederico 1997 M  POR PORTUGAL (SB) 10.37  Q

2 6 246 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.48  Q

3 5 362 ZEZE Ryan 1998 M  FRA FRANCE (SB) 10.48  Q

4 4 312 EKOBO Aitor 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 10.54  q

5 7 272 ZEKRAOUI Mohamed Mahdi 2000 M  ALG ALGERIA 10.70

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:38 - Wind: +1.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 361 GOLITIN Amaury 1997 M  FRA FRANCE
(U23 CR) 10.26

 Q
2 7 267 POLANCO RIJO Hillary Wa 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.47  Q

3 4 311 ALCALA Guillermo 1997 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 10.53  Q

4 6 459 OZKAN Ertan 1996 M  TUR TURKEY 10.55  q

5 8 273 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud 1996 M  ALG ALGERIA 10.56

6 5 488 LEBAN Enej 1996 M  SLO SLOVENIA (SB) 10.66

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 3 361 GOLITIN Amaury 1997 M  FRA FRANCE
(U23 CR) 10.26

 Q +1.8 

2 3 433 CURVELO Frederico 1997 M  POR PORTUGAL (SB) 10.37  Q +1.4 

3 7 267 POLANCO RIJO Hillary Wa 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.47  Q +1.8 

4 6 246 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.48  Q +1.4 

5 5 362 ZEZE Ryan 1998 M  FRA FRANCE (SB) 10.48  Q +1.4 

6 4 311 ALCALA Guillermo 1997 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 10.53  Q +1.8 

7 4 312 EKOBO Aitor 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 10.54  q +1.4 

8 6 459 OZKAN Ertan 1996 M  TUR TURKEY 10.55  q +1.8 

9 8 273 HAMMOUDI Mahmoud 1996 M  ALG ALGERIA 10.56 +1.8 

10 5 488 LEBAN Enej 1996 M  SLO SLOVENIA (SB) 10.66 +1.8 

11 7 272 ZEKRAOUI Mohamed Mahdi 2000 M  ALG ALGERIA 10.70 +1.4 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:38 - Wind: +1.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 361 GOLITIN Amaury 1997 M  FRA FRANCE (U23 CR) 10.07

2 6 433 CURVELO Frederico 1997 M  POR PORTUGAL (SB) 10.37

3 7 362 ZEZE Ryan 1998 M  FRA FRANCE (SB) 10.47

4 1 459 OZKAN Ertan 1996 M  TUR TURKEY (SB) 10.48

5 3 246 ZLATAN Andrei Alexandru 1998 M  ITA ITALY 10.48

6 2 312 EKOBO Aitor 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 10.57

7 8 311 ALCALA Guillermo 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 10.62

8 5 267 POLANCO RIJO Hillary Wa 1997 M  ITA ITALY 10.90

200 metres MEN
 Record MR PM 20.49 +0.1 Mickael-Meba ZEZE FRA Tunis (TUN) 05/06/2016 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 19:23 - Wind: +0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 224 TANZILLI Simone 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.43  Q

2 6 363 TANO Ilies 1997 M  FRA FRANCE 21.67  Q

3 5 432 KIJANOVIC Aleksa 1997 M  SRB SERBIA 21.72  Q

4 3 272 ZEKRAOUI Mohamed Mahdi 2000 M  ALG ALGERIA 21.96  q

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 19:30 - Wind: +0.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 313 TROYANO Javier 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 21.21  Q

2 3 262 MANFREDI Thomas 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.25  Q



3 6 364 RENARD Charles 1996 M  FRA FRANCE 21.25  Q

4 7 268 BALDUCCI Davide 2000 M  SMR SAN MARINO (SB) 22.34  q

 4 271 BURRAJ Franko 1998 M  ALB ALBANIA DQ

DQ: Bib 271 Rule 162.7 IAAF

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 5 313 TROYANO Javier 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 21.21  Q +0.6 

2 3 262 MANFREDI Thomas 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.25  Q +0.6 

3 6 364 RENARD Charles 1996 M  FRA FRANCE 21.25  Q +0.6 

4 4 224 TANZILLI Simone 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.43  Q +0.1 

5 6 363 TANO Ilies 1997 M  FRA FRANCE 21.67  Q +0.1 

6 5 432 KIJANOVIC Aleksa 1997 M  SRB SERBIA 21.72  Q +0.1 

7 3 272 ZEKRAOUI Mohamed Mahdi 2000 M  ALG ALGERIA 21.96  q +0.1 

8 7 268 BALDUCCI Davide 2000 M  SMR SAN MARINO (SB) 22.34  q +0.6 

 4 271 BURRAJ Franko 1998 M  ALB ALBANIA DQ +0.6 

FINAL

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 10 June 2018 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 268 BALDUCCI Davide 2000 M  SMR SAN MARINO 22.34

2 272 ZEKRAOUI Mohamed Mahdi 2000 M  ALG ALGERIA 21.96

3 224 TANZILLI Simone 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.43

4 313 TROYANO Javier 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 21.21

5 262 MANFREDI Thomas 1996 M  ITA ITALY 21.25

6 363 TANO Ilies 1997 M  FRA FRANCE 21.67

7 432 KIJANOVIC Aleksa 1997 M  SRB SERBIA 21.72

8 364 RENARD Charles 1996 M  FRA FRANCE 21.25

400 metres MEN
 Record MR PM 46.42 Thomas JORDIER FRA Aubagne (FRA) 15/06/2014 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:15 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 447 JLASSI Mohamed Fares 1997 M  TUN TUNISIA (PB) 46.80  Q

2 7 315 GUIJARRO Manuel 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 47.34  Q

3 6 220 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.39  Q

4 3 404 PAPPAS Michail 1998 M  GRE GREECE 48.05  q

5 4 302 ABDELGHANY Ahmed 1996 M  EGY EGYPT 48.96

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:21 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 274 MOULA Slimane 1999 M  ALG ALGERIA 46.96  Q

2 3 263 CORSA Daniele 1996 M  ITA ITALY 47.44  Q

3 6 270 BURRAJ Franko 1998 M  ALB ALBANIA (PB) 47.67  Q

4 4 314 ECHEVERRY Darwin 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 47.96  q

5 7 448 KEBSI Alaeddine 1999 M  TUN TUNISIA 48.16

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 447 JLASSI Mohamed Fares 1997 M  TUN TUNISIA (PB) 46.80  Q

2 5 274 MOULA Slimane 1999 M  ALG ALGERIA 46.96  Q

3 7 315 GUIJARRO Manuel 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 47.34  Q

4 6 220 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.39  Q

5 3 263 CORSA Daniele 1996 M  ITA ITALY 47.44  Q

6 6 270 BURRAJ Franko 1998 M  ALB ALBANIA (PB) 47.67  Q

7 4 314 ECHEVERRY Darwin 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 47.96  q

8 3 404 PAPPAS Michail 1998 M  GRE GREECE 48.05  q

9 7 448 KEBSI Alaeddine 1999 M  TUN TUNISIA 48.16

10 4 302 ABDELGHANY Ahmed 1996 M  EGY EGYPT 48.96

FINAL

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 10 June 2018 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 404 PAPPAS Michail 1998 M  GRE GREECE 48.05

2 314 ECHEVERRY Darwin 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 47.96

3 274 MOULA Slimane 1999 M  ALG ALGERIA 46.96

4 447 JLASSI Mohamed Fares 1997 M  TUN TUNISIA 46.80



5 315 GUIJARRO Manuel 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 47.34

6 263 CORSA Daniele 1996 M  ITA ITALY 47.44

7 220 ACETI Vladimir 1998 M  ITA ITALY 47.39

8 270 BURRAJ Franko 1998 M  ALB ALBANIA 47.67

1500 metres MEN
 Record MR PM 3:51.74 Marc ALCALA ESP Aubagne (FRA) 14/06/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:50 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 451 JHINAOUI Iskander 1998 M  TUN TUNISIA (U23 CR) 3:47.37

2 317 FONTES Ignacio 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 3:48.29

3 367 EL BOUAJAJI Mohamed-Ami 1997 M  FRA FRANCE 3:48.90

4 275 KHELLILI Abderezak 1997 M  ALG ALGERIA 3:51.50

5 234 MESLEK Ossama 1997 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.04

6 490 KOKALJ Jan 1997 M  SLO SLOVENIA 3:57.33

7 428 CATTEAU Louis 1997 M  MON MONACO 4:16.73

 457 SNIBA Ayoub 1997 M  MAR MOROCCO DNF

 368 TISON Quentin 1996 M  FRA FRANCE DNF

 276 HEDEILLI Takieddine 1996 M  ALG ALGERIA DNF

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.04.6 - m. 800 : 2.08.1 - m. 1000: 2.37.7 - m. 1200: 3.05.6

10000 metres MEN
 Record MR PM 29:49.60 Ali Mohamed JELLOUL ESP Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 18:38 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 GIACOBAZZI Alessandro 1996 M  ITA ITALY 30:18.10

2 1 OUHDA Ahmed 1997 M  ITA ITALY 30:30.84

3 7 ATAÇ Sezgin 1998 M  TUR TURKEY 31:04.51

4 2 MONDAZZI Alberto 1998 M  ITA ITALY 31:47.86

5 6 TASSIS Georgios Michali 1997 M  GRE GREECE 32:12.40

6 4 HOUKMI Amin 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 32:50.64

7 5 BENKERT Youssef 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 37:16.83

 8 ARAS Onur 1996 M  TUR TURKEY DNF

Intermediate: m. 1000: 2.56.3 - m. 2000: 5.54.2 - m. 3000: 8.53.0 - m. 4000: 11.51.2 - m. 5000: 14.46.3 - m. 6000: 18.02.3 - m. 7000: 21.10.1 - m. 8000: 24.17.4 - m. 9000: 27.18.6

3000 m Steeplechase MEN
 Record MR PM 8:49.96 Ali MESSAOUDI ALG Tunis (TUN) 05/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:57 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 372 PHELUT Alexis 1998 M  FRA FRANCE 8:55.89

2 453 JHINAOUI Mohamed Amin 1997 M  TUN TUNISIA 8:57.74

3 260 ABDELWAHED Ahmed 1996 M  ITA ITALY 9:00.01

4 326 ABASCAL Samuel 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 9:01.41

5 454 CHERNI Sofiane 1997 M  TUN TUNISIA 9:09.15

6 243 COLOMBINI Simone 1996 M  ITA ITALY 9:11.02

7 269 CARABANA Nahuel 1999 M  AND ANDORRA 9:36.55

 325 RODRIGUEZ Alexis 1997 M  ESP SPAIN DNF

Intermediate: m. 1000: 3.11.5 - m. 2000: 6.09.2

400 m Hurdles MEN
 Record MR PM 50.73 Javier DELGADO ESP Tunis (TUN) 05/06/2016 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:00 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 324 DELGADO Javier 1996 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 51.27  Q

2 7 371 HAPPIO Wilfried 1998 M  FRA FRANCE 51.97  Q

3 4 463 OREN Sinan 1998 M  TUR TURKEY 52.14  Q

4 3 455 TOUATI Mohamed Amin 1998 M  TUN TUNISIA 52.18  q

5 6 285 VASILEIOU Anastasios 1997 M  CYP CYPRUS 54.06

YC: Bib 455 Rule 125.5 IAAF

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:07 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 7 292 CUKMAN Hrvoje 1998 M  CRO CROATIA 52.00  Q

2 6 230 BERIA Matteo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 52.61  Q

3 3 323 PINEDA David Jose 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 53.55  Q

4 4 303 ELABBADY Osama 1998 M  EGY EGYPT 53.86  q

5 5 491 JAMNIK Jan 1996 M  SLO SLOVENIA 54.06

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 324 DELGADO Javier 1996 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 51.27  Q

2 7 371 HAPPIO Wilfried 1998 M  FRA FRANCE 51.97  Q

3 7 292 CUKMAN Hrvoje 1998 M  CRO CROATIA 52.00  Q

4 4 463 OREN Sinan 1998 M  TUR TURKEY 52.14  Q

5 3 455 TOUATI Mohamed Amin 1998 M  TUN TUNISIA 52.18  q

6 6 230 BERIA Matteo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 52.61  Q

7 3 323 PINEDA David Jose 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 53.55  Q

8 4 303 ELABBADY Osama 1998 M  EGY EGYPT 53.86  q

9 6 285 VASILEIOU Anastasios 1997 M  CYP CYPRUS 54.06

9 5 491 JAMNIK Jan 1996 M  SLO SLOVENIA 54.06

FINAL

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 10 June 2018 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 303 ELABBADY Osama 1998 M  EGY EGYPT 53.86

2 455 TOUATI Mohamed Amin 1998 M  TUN TUNISIA 52.18

3 292 CUKMAN Hrvoje 1998 M  CRO CROATIA 52.00

4 324 DELGADO Javier 1996 M  ESP SPAIN 51.27

5 371 HAPPIO Wilfried 1998 M  FRA FRANCE 51.97

6 230 BERIA Matteo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 52.61

7 463 OREN Sinan 1998 M  TUR TURKEY 52.14

8 323 PINEDA David Jose 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 53.55

YC: Bib 455 Rule 125.5 IAAF

High Jump MEN
 Record MR PM 2.18 Vasilis KONSTANTINOU CYP Aubagne (FRA) 15/06/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:40 - End Time: 17:00 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 215 FALOCCHI Christian 1997 M  ITA ITALY (U23 CR) 2.19

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.22                      

  -   -   O   -   O   -   O   O   XXX                      

2 207 SOTTILE Stefano 1998 M  ITA ITALY (U23 CR) 2.19

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.22                      

  -   -   O   -   O   -   XXO   XO   XXX                      

3 464 ACET Alperen 1998 M  TUR TURKEY 2.16

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19                       

  -   -   O   -   O   -   O   XXX                       

4 498 LOPEZ Juan Ignacio 1996 M  ESP SPAIN (PB) 2.16

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19                       

  -   O   -   O   O   XO   O   XXR                       

5 374 ISMAR Nathan 1999 M  FRA FRANCE 2.13

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19                       

  -   -   XO   -   XXO   O   X-   XXR                       

6 373 MICHEAU Sebastien 1998 M  FRA FRANCE 2.10

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13                         

  -   -   O   O   O   XXX                         

7 328 MARTINEZ Alvaro 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 2.10

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13                         

  -   O   -   XXO   XXO   XXX                         

7 293 MRCIC Filip 1999 M  CRO CROATIA 2.10

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13                         

  O   O   O   XXO   XXO   XXX                         

9 278 FODIL Mohamed Amine 1996 M  ALG ALGERIA 2.10

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13                         

  O   -   XXO   XO   XXO   XXX                         

10 284 REDZIC Maid 1999 M  BIH BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 2.07

1.95 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.10                          



  O   O   O   XO   XXX                          

Long Jump MEN
 Record MR PM 7.95 +1.0 Marcell Lamont JACOBS ITA Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:25 - End Time: 18:25 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 265 RANDAZZO Filippo 1996 M  ITA ITALY 7.88

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 7.88  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

     +1.1         

2 264 CHILA' Gabriele 1997 M  ITA ITALY (SB) 7.82

1°: 7.51 2°: X 3°: 7.67  4°: X 5°: 7.76 6°: 7.82  

 +1.0    +1.7     +1.8  +2.0  

3 331 SOLIS Daniel 1996 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 7.81

1°: X 2°: 7.78 3°: 7.81  4°: X 5°: 5.76 6°: -  

   +1.1  +1.0     +1.3    

4 330 SANTOS Hector 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 7.77

1°: 7.77 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 7.60 5°: - 6°: 7.67  

 +1.6       +1.5    +1.3  

5 295 VUJEVIC Ivan 1998 M  CRO CROATIA 7.73

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 7.55  4°: 7.67 5°: 7.73 6°: 7.60  

     +2.1   +2.0  +0.7  +0.6  

6 377 DUFAG Cedric 1996 M  FRA FRANCE (SB) 7.63

1°: 7.63 2°: X 3°: 7.52  4°: 7.49 5°: 7.46 6°: X  

 +0.9    +1.3   +1.1  +1.7    

7 434 TAVARES Ivo 1996 M  POR PORTUGAL 7.62

1°: 7.62 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 7.54 5°: 7.58 6°: 7.49  

 +0.5       +2.0  -0.7  +0.0  

8 406 STYLIANIDIS Antonios 1997 M  GRE GREECE 7.42

1°: 7.42 2°: X 3°: 7.39  4°: 7.24 5°: X 6°: X  

 +3.6    +2.1   +1.1      

9 492 MUROVEC Aljaz 1998 M  SLO SLOVENIA 6.44

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 6.44            

     +2.0         

Shot Put MEN
 Record MR PM 19.42 Mohamed KHALIFA EGY Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:54 - End Time: 16:22 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 250 FABBRI Leonardo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 19.40

1°: 18.75 2°: X 3°: 19.40  4°: X 5°: 18.86 6°: X  

2 259 BIANCHETTI Sebastiano 1996 M  ITA ITALY 19.31

1°: 18.50 2°: 19.23 3°: X  4°: 19.18 5°: 19.31 6°: 19.20  

3 409 LATIFLLARI Anastasios 1996 M  GRE GREECE 18.90

1°: 18.47 2°: 18.23 3°: X  4°: 18.68 5°: 18.90 6°: 18.69  

4 304 KHALIFA Mohamed 1996 M  EGY EGYPT 18.80

1°: 18.18 2°: 18.80 3°: X  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

5 408 ZOTOS Kyriakos 1996 M  GRE GREECE 18.04

1°: 17.01 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 18.04 5°: 17.89 6°: X  

Hammer Throw MEN
 Record MR PM 77.08 Mihail ANASTASAKIS GRE Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:01 - End Time: 15:53 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 379 CHAUSSINAND Yann 1998 M  FRA FRANCE (PB) 68.93

1°: X 2°: 63.53 3°: 66.48  4°: X 5°: 68.93 6°: X  

2 217 PROSERPIO Giacomo 1997 M  ITA ITALY 66.97

1°: 64.42 2°: 66.97 3°: X  4°: X 5°: 66.89 6°: X  

3 255 DI BLASIO Tiziano 1997 M  ITA ITALY 64.28

1°: 60.06 2°: 64.28 3°: 61.96  4°: X 5°: X 6°: 63.49  

4 335 GONZALEZ Alberto 1998 M  ESP SPAIN 64.04

1°: 62.63 2°: 61.20 3°: 64.04  4°: X 5°: X 6°: 61.39  



5 437 ANDRADE Decio 1997 M  POR PORTUGAL 62.62

1°: X 2°: 60.74 3°: 62.62  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

6 298 GREGURIC Matija 1996 M  CRO CROATIA 60.21

1°: 60.21 2°: X 3°: X  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

10000 m Race Walk MEN
 Record MR PM 39:46.25 Francesco FORTUNATO ITA Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 16:18 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 9 CHIESA Stefano 1996 M  ITA ITALY
41:09.10 

 ~
2 15 BERMUDEZ Manuel 1997 M  ESP SPAIN (SB) 41:14.24

3 11 PICCHIOTTINO Gianluca 1996 M  ITA ITALY 42:16.60

4 16 LOPEZ Ivan 1997 M  ESP SPAIN 42:51.34

5 18 KORKMAZ Salih 1997 M  TUR TURKEY
(SB) 43:00.15 

 ~~
6 10 BRANDI Giacomo 1998 M  ITA ITALY 43:05.00

7 12 CHIBANI Othmane 1999 M  ALG ALGERIA
52:06.50 

 <<

 17 TZATZIMAKIS Georgios 1999 M  GRE GREECE
DQ 

 <<< 16:55

 13 EL BEY Adlane 1997 M  ALG ALGERIA
DQ 

 <<< 16:45
 14 OLIVA Pablo 1996 M  ESP SPAIN DNF

Intermediate: m. 1000: 4.12.4 - m. 2000: 8.26.9 - m. 3000: 12.45.1 - m. 4000: 17.06.1 - m. 5000: 21.09.4 - m. 6000: 25.05.1 - m. 7000: 29.03.7 - m. 8000: 33.01.7 - m. 9000: 37.12.4

100 metres WOMEN
 Record MR PF 11.28 +1.1 Carole ZAHI FRA Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:44 - Wind: +1.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 306 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 11.64  Q

2 4 244 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.67  Q

3 3 472 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY (SB) 11.68  Q

4 6 382 MORMIN Lea 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.75  q

5 8 430 BARJAKTAROVIC Zorana 1996 W  SRB SERBIA 11.81

6 7 342 ACOSTA Bianca 1997 W  ESP SPAIN 11.87

7 5 289 ANDREOU Paraskevi 1997 W  CYP CYPRUS 23.85

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:49 - Wind: +1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 7 341 SEVILLA Paula 1997 W  ESP SPAIN (SB) 11.52  Q

2 4 419 VAISMAN Diana 1998 W  ISR ISRAEL (SB) 11.59  Q

3 3 233 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.68  Q

4 8 381 CHAILLOU Caroline 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.72  q

5 6 439 SANTOS Rosalina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 11.76

6 5 425 OBEID Lea 1999 W  LBN LEBANON 12.64

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 7 341 SEVILLA Paula 1997 W  ESP SPAIN (SB) 11.52  Q +1.5 

2 4 419 VAISMAN Diana 1998 W  ISR ISRAEL (SB) 11.59  Q +1.5 

3 2 306 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 11.64  Q +1.7 

4 4 244 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.67  Q +1.7 

5 3 233 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.68  Q +1.5 

5 3 472 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY (SB) 11.68  Q +1.7 

7 8 381 CHAILLOU Caroline 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.72  q +1.5 

8 6 382 MORMIN Lea 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.75  q +1.7 

9 6 439 SANTOS Rosalina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 11.76 +1.5 

10 8 430 BARJAKTAROVIC Zorana 1996 W  SRB SERBIA 11.81 +1.7 

11 7 342 ACOSTA Bianca 1997 W  ESP SPAIN 11.87 +1.7 

12 5 425 OBEID Lea 1999 W  LBN LEBANON 12.64 +1.5 

13 5 289 ANDREOU Paraskevi 1997 W  CYP CYPRUS 23.85 +1.7 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:43 - Wind: +0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 341 SEVILLA Paula 1997 W  ESP SPAIN (SB) 11.41

2 5 419 VAISMAN Diana 1998 W  ISR ISRAEL (SB) 11.59



3 6 306 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 11.62

4 7 233 ZUECCO Margherita 2000 W  ITA ITALY 11.62

5 4 244 IORI Eleonora 1998 W  ITA ITALY 11.66

6 8 472 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY (SB) 11.70

7 1 382 MORMIN Lea 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.78

8 2 381 CHAILLOU Caroline 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 11.79

200 metres WOMEN
 Record MR PF 23.06 +0.0 Jennifer GALAIS FRA Aubagne (FRA) 15/06/2014 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 19:36 - Wind: +0.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 383 LEDUC Cynthia 1997 W  FRA FRANCE (SB) 23.61  Q

2 6 212 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.18  Q

3 5 431 BARJAKTAROVIC Zorana 1996 W  SRB SERBIA 24.21  Q

4 3 471 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY 24.22  q

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 19:41 - Wind: -1.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 307 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 23.87  Q

2 3 222 BONICALZA Sofia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.12  Q

3 6 384 PARE Maroussia 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 24.16  Q

4 5 438 SANTOS Rosalina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 24.25  q

5 7 420 KADMON Gal 2000 W  ISR ISRAEL 24.54

SUMMARY A. Picchi Stadium 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 4 383 LEDUC Cynthia 1997 W  FRA FRANCE (SB) 23.61  Q +0.0 

2 4 307 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 23.87  Q -1.4 

3 3 222 BONICALZA Sofia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.12  Q -1.4 

4 6 384 PARE Maroussia 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 24.16  Q -1.4 

5 6 212 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.18  Q +0.0 

6 5 431 BARJAKTAROVIC Zorana 1996 W  SRB SERBIA 24.21  Q +0.0 

7 3 471 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY 24.22  q +0.0 

8 5 438 SANTOS Rosalina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 24.25  q -1.4 

9 7 420 KADMON Gal 2000 W  ISR ISRAEL 24.54 -1.4 

FINAL

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 10 June 2018 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 438 SANTOS Rosalina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 24.25

2 471 AY Mizgin 2000 W  TUR TURKEY 24.22

3 307 HEMIDA Basant 1996 W  EGY EGYPT 23.87

4 222 BONICALZA Sofia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.12

5 383 LEDUC Cynthia 1997 W  FRA FRANCE 23.61

6 212 PAVESE Alessia 1998 W  ITA ITALY 24.18

7 384 PARE Maroussia 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 24.16

8 431 BARJAKTAROVIC Zorana 1996 W  SRB SERBIA 24.21

1500 metres WOMEN
 Record MR PF 4:14.20 Federica DEL BUONO ITA Tunis (TUN) 15/06/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 18:23 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 495 EL BOUHALI Imane 1998 W  MAR MOROCCO 4:22.95

2 344 RODRIGUEZ Lucia 1998 W  ESP SPAIN 4:24.63

3 473 ARIK Fatma 1997 W  TUR TURKEY 4:29.63

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.12.5 - m. 800 : 2.22.3 - m. 1000: 2.58.6 - m. 1200: 3.32.9

5000 metres WOMEN
 Record MR PF 16:13.04 Silvia OGGIONI ITA Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 18:01 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark
1 389 SENECHAL Mathilde 1998 W 16:29.42



 FRA FRANCE
2 345 GARCIA Marta 1998 W  ESP SPAIN (SB) 16:31.39

3 236 TOMMASI Francesca 1998 W  ITA ITALY 16:32.21

4 390 DELANIS Emeline 1997 W  FRA FRANCE 16:41.14

5 216 ZANNE Federica 1997 W  ITA ITALY 16:59.05

Intermediate: m. 1000: 3.22.4 - m. 2000: 6.45.8 - m. 3000: 10.08.8 - m. 4000: 13.19.2

100 m Hurdles WOMEN
 Record MR PF 13.89 +2.0 Lina AHMED EGY Tunis (TUN) 05/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:28 - Wind: +2.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 8 391 VALETTE Laura 1997 W  FRA FRANCE 13.11

2 4 239 DI LAZZARO Elisa Maria 1998 W  ITA ITALY 13.22

3 2 238 MOSETTI Nicla 1997 W  ITA ITALY 13.26

4 7 290 CHRISTOFI Natalia 1997 W  CYP CYPRUS 13.34

5 5 475 AYAZ Sevval 2000 W  TUR TURKEY 13.49

6 3 308 AHMED Lina 1997 W  EGY EGYPT 13.63

7 6 392 PIERRE Charlotte 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 13.70

Pole Vault WOMEN
 Record MR PF 4.16 Ninon GUILLON-ROMARIN FRA Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 17:05 - End Time: 18:58 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 413 POLAK Elen Klaountia 1996 W  GRE GREECE (U23 CR) 4.35

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.52                      

  -   -   -   XO   O   XO   O   O   XXX                      

2 351 CLEMENTE Monica 1996 W  ESP SPAIN  4.30

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.35                       

  -   XO   -   O   O   O   O   XXX                       

3 396 SAUTERAU Mallaury 1996 W  FRA FRANCE  4.30

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.35                       

  -   -   O   XXO   O   XXO   XO   XXX                       

4 352 BARTOLOME Miren 1998 W  ESP SPAIN  4.25

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.30                        

  -   O   -   XXO   O   O   XXX                        

5 237 DE MARTIN Rebecca 1999 W  ITA ITALY (PB) 4.15

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25                         

  O   O   O   O   XO   XXX                         

6 479 YILMAZ Mesure Tutku 2000 W  TUR TURKEY (SB) 4.15

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25                         

  -   O   XO   XO   XO   XXX                         

7 397 GAUDY Charlotte 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 4.05

3.65 3.80 3.95 4.05 4.15                          

  -   -   O   O   XXX                          

8 235 RONCONI Marta 1997 W  ITA ITALY 3.80

3.65 3.80 3.95                            

  XXO   XO   XXX                            

Long Jump WOMEN
 Record MR PF 6.58 +0.0 Rougui SOW FRA Tunis (TUN) 05/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 15:35 - End Time: 16:25 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 441 VEIGA Evelise 1996 W  POR PORTUGAL 6.26

1°: 6.04 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 6.09 5°: 6.26 6°: X  

 -0.2       -2.3  -0.9    

2 353 DIAME Fatima 1996 W  ESP SPAIN 6.15

1°: 5.92 2°: 5.87 3°: 6.06  4°: 6.15 5°: X 6°: X  

 -2.1  -3.1  -1.8   -1.5      

3 399 KAPCHA Hillary 1998 W  FRA FRANCE 6.06

1°: 6.06 2°: X 3°: 5.91  4°: 5.76 5°: 5.68 6°: 5.91  

 -1.9    -2.4   -1.3  +1.6  +0.2  

4 398 MAURIN Chloe 1996 W 5.88



 FRA FRANCE
1°: 5.60 2°: 5.88 3°: 5.73  4°: 5.82 5°: X 6°: X  

 -2.0  -2.2  -2.5   -2.0      

5 229 FIORESE Beatrice 1997 W  ITA ITALY 5.84

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 5.71  4°: X 5°: 5.84 6°: 5.81  

     -2.6     -1.6  -2.2  

6 226 BIANCO Francesca 1996 W  ITA ITALY 5.67

1°: 5.67 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 5.61 5°: X 6°: 5.65  

 -2.4       +0.0    -1.0  

Hammer Throw WOMEN
 Record MR PF 66.37 Alexandra TAVERNIER FRA Aubagne (FRA) 15/06/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 16:46 - End Time: 17:31 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 401 CIOFANI Audrey 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 64.87

1°: X 2°: 63.78 3°: X  4°: 64.87 5°: 61.62 6°: X  

2 402 SAINT-LUCE Camille 1996 W  FRA FRANCE 64.47

1°: 63.15 2°: 62.60 3°: 62.81  4°: 63.36 5°: 62.78 6°: 64.47  

3 245 FANTINI Sara 1997 W  ITA ITALY 61.38

1°: X 2°: 54.65 3°: 61.38  4°: 61.17 5°: X 6°: X  

4 291 KYRIAKOU Chrystalla 1996 W  CYP CYPRUS 60.94

1°: 60.94 2°: X 3°: 59.13  4°: 59.85 5°: X 6°: X  

5 208 PRINETTI ANZALAPAYA Luc 1997 W  ITA ITALY 59.55

1°: 52.36 2°: 58.20 3°: 59.13  4°: X 5°: 59.55 6°: 55.38  

6 484 DURAN Betul 1996 W  TUR TURKEY 53.86

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 52.32  4°: 53.86 5°: X 6°: X  

7 483 YAYLACI Deniz 1998 W  TUR TURKEY 53.67

1°: 52.66 2°: X 3°: X  4°: X 5°: 53.67 6°: X  

Javelin Throw WOMEN
 Record MR PF 56.88 Eda TUGSUZ TUR Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 18:15 - End Time: 18:48 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 485 TUGSUZ Eda 1997 W  TUR TURKEY (U23 CR) 57.23

1°: 54.09 2°: X 3°: 53.61  4°: 54.56 5°: 57.23 6°: 56.03  

2 254 VISCA Carolina 2000 W  ITA ITALY 52.25

1°: 49.19 2°: 52.25 3°: X  4°: 51.68 5°: X 6°: X  

3 415 ARAMPATZI Theodora 1997 W  GRE GREECE (SB) 51.39

1°: 48.14 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 48.46 5°: 51.39 6°: 49.95  

4 209 ZABARINO Sara 1999 W  ITA ITALY 50.16

1°: 50.16 2°: 48.26 3°: X  4°: X 5°: 49.94 6°: 48.42  

5 414 KOKKALI Athanasia 1997 W  GRE GREECE 49.79

1°: 48.06 2°: 49.55 3°: 48.66  4°: 49.09 5°: 49.79 6°: 48.74  

10000 m Race Walk WOMEN
 Record MR PF 44:55.51 Laura GARCIA CARO ESP Tunis (TUN) 04/06/2018 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final A. Picchi Stadium - 09 June 2018 - Start Time: 16:18 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 24 SANCHEZ-PUEBLA Lidia 1996 W  ESP SPAIN 45:13.73

2 30 NASRI Chahinez 1996 W  TUN TUNISIA
45:50.19 

 ~~
3 27 BARROS Edna 1996 W  POR PORTUGAL 46:05.42

4 25 BERETTA Clemence 1997 W  FRA FRANCE
47:31.08 

 <
5 21 DOMINICI Eleonora 1996 W  ITA ITALY 47:58.00

6 20 BARCELLA Lidia 1997 W  ITA ITALY 48:22.56

7 32 TEKDAL Ayse 1999 W  TUR TURKEY 48:51.39

8 29 LEAL Laura 1996 W  POR PORTUGAL 49:08.82

9 28 COSTA Carolina 1998 W  POR PORTUGAL 51:19.63

10 23 CAPEDEVILA Lluna 1998 W  ESP SPAIN
51:21.98 

 <<
11 19 ANSALDI Martina 1996 W  ITA ITALY 51:26.81

12 31 DOST Kader 2000 W  TUR TURKEY 53:54.22



13 22 SOUAD Azzi 1999 W  ALG ALGERIA 58:54.54 
 <

 33 BOUMAZA Tinhinane 1997 W  ALG ALGERIA
DQ 

 <~~ 16:37
 26 ALIKANIOTI Sofia 1998 W  GRE GREECE DNF

Intermediate: m. 1000: 4.30.2 - m. 2000: 9.01.7 - m. 3000: 13.37.3 - m. 4000: 17.57.8 - m. 5000: 22.29.3 - m. 6000: 27.06.0 - m. 7000: 31.32.8 - m. 8000: 36.01.3 - m. 9000: 40.38.7

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


